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Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

FW: Kiewit/Copart Letter Agreement for Access After The Sale - Letter Agreement
Suggestions
1 message

Paul.White <Paul.White@kiewit.com> Tue, Dec 6, 2022 at 3:47 PM
To: "Cazier - DNR, Tim" <tim.cazier@state.co.us>
Cc: "Alan.Lincoln" <Alan.Lincoln@kiewit.com>, "Misty.Gothard" <Misty.Gothard@kiewit.com>, Brian Anderson
<banderson@sespeconsulting.com>

Tim:

              During our call on Friday afternoon, you asked that we also send a letter indicating that
the Fountain land had been sold and also provide proof that Kiewit has continuing access to the
property. 

              In Alan’s letter to you of yesterday, he indicated that Copart purchased the land on
November 29, 2022.  As part of the sale closing process, we also entered into a letter agreement
that provides for continued Kiewit access to the property such that we can complete reclamation
and gain release on the permit.  A copy of the fully-executed access agreement is attached. 

              Will this work for this requirement or should we drop you another letter indicating that the
property sold and attach the access agreement to the notice letter? 

              Let us know how you want to handle this element. 

              Thanks.   

 

Paul White

Kiewit Corporation

(402) 650-0278

1550 Mike Fahey Street

Omaha, NE 68102

 

From: Paul.White  
Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2022 8:41 AM 
To: Jon Lawson <jon.lawson@copart.com> 
Cc: Kathryne Evans <Kathryne.Evans@Copart.Com>; Alan.Lincoln <Alan.Lincoln@kiewit.com> 
Subject: FW: Kiewit/Copart Letter Agreement for Access After The Sale - Letter Agreement Suggestions

 

Good Morning Jon:

              Here is the signed letter agreement between Kiewit and Copart that allows for our
continued access to deal with mining permit and reclamation plan requirements. 
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              Please add it to your property file. 

 

Paul White

Kiewit Corporation

(402) 650-0278

1550 Mike Fahey Street

Omaha, NE 68102
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